

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3997 of 2024

=====

AMIT DINESHCHANDRA PATEL & ORS.

Versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ARJUN R SHETH(7589) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 04/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

Mr.Dhruv Chauhan, learned counsel submits that he has received an instruction to appear for respondent No.1, Mr.Vivan Shah, learned counsel submits that he has received an instruction to appear for respondent No.2 and Mr.Amiraj Barot, learned counsel submits that he has received an instruction to appear for respondent No.4. Learned counsel appearing for the respective respondents seek time to file their Vakalatnama and affidavit-in-reply, if any.

Re-list the matter on **26th April 2024**.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL