

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3997 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3997 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2025****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3997 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2025****In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2025****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3997 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 3 of 2025****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3997 of 2024****=====**
AMIT DINESHCHANDRA PATEL & ORS.**Versus****PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ORS.**
=====**Appearance:****ARJUN R SHETH(7589) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4****AMIRAJ R BAROT(8575) for the Respondent(s) No. 3****DHRUVKUMAR S CHAUHAN(8138) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,6****MR MIHIR H PATHAK(5261) for the Respondent(s) No. 8****MR VISHWAS K SHAH(5364) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5****MR. JAINISH P SHAH(7033) for the Respondent(s) No. 9****RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 7****VIVAN T SHAH(7947) for the Respondent(s) No. 2**
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE****Date : 15/01/2026****ORAL ORDER**

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners as well as in view of leave note of learned counsel Mr.Dhruvkumar S. Chauhan appearing for respondent nos.1 and 6, list on 23.01.2026.

ABHISHEK/16

Sd/-
(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)