

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3997 of 2024

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3997 of 2024**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3997 of 2024**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2025
In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3997 of 2024**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 3 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3997 of 2024**

=====

AMIT DINESHCHANDRA PATEL & ORS.

Versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ARJUN R SHETH(7589) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4
AMIRAJ R BAROT(8575) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
DHRUVKUMAR S CHAUHAN(8138) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,6
MR MIHIR H PATHAK(5261) for the Respondent(s) No. 8
MR VISHWAS K SHAH(5364) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5
MR. JAINISH P SHAH(7033) for the Respondent(s) No. 9
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 7
VIVAN T SHAH(7947) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 03/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned advocate Mr. Vishwas K. Shah appearing for the respondents No. 4 & 5 submits that affidavit-in-reply shall be filed during the course of the day.

2. Let a copy of the same be served to the learned advocate for the petitioners. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed before the next date of hearing.

3. List on 02/03/2026. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SALIM/

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)